Office of Superintendent of Schools Board Meeting of March 15, 2000

February 29, 2000

Facilities Planning and Construction Paul J. Phillips, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

PROJECT NO. A-0687

NEW SCHOOL

MLC "DD" LEISURE CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

14950 SW 288 Street, Homestead, Florida

This request for change in the construction contract includes seven items for the School Board's confirmation. Attachment A presents a description of the items, the cause for the change, the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended to the Board. In order to prevent delay in the completion of the project, Staff authorized the Contractor to proceed with Items 1 through 7. These items are presented to the Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

These changes will <u>increase</u> the contract price by \$30,115. These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by the Technical Review Committee, subsequent to completion, on February 01, 2000. It was found to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm Change Order No. 2 on Project No. A-0687, New School, MLC

"DD" Leisure City Elementary School for an extra of \$30,115.

MGP:ayb

6551 MLC "DD" LEISURE CITY ELEMENTARY SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2 Project No.: A-0687 New School

								DOLLARS	DAYS	
ITEM	ACTION		STAFF	ARG			REQ.	AUTH.		AUTH.
TIEM	REQ	ORIG	. AUTH.	APPVD.	TYPE	CAUSE	<u> </u>	REC.	REQ.	REC.
1	С	С	06/29/1999	01/27/2000	OT	SR	1,099.00	1,027.00	0	0
			This reimburses	the Design :	Builder	for the				
			cost of additio							
			required by Mia	mi Dade Coun	ty Publi	ic				
			Works.		-					
. 2	С	С	10/29/1999	01/27/2000	OT	UR	5,758.00	5,758.00	0	
							2,,22,00	3,738.00	v	0
			Design Builder							
			material and eq							
			install grass s			ity				
			Elementary play							
			excavated for t							
			electrical duct	bank require	ed by FE	L.				
3	С	С	06/29/1999	01/27/2000	OT	CR	7,418.85	7,419.00	0	0
			This reimburses	the Design F	Builder	for the				
			cost of electric							
			substantial com							
			7/9/99 throughou			, 110m				
			, ,	,,						
4	С	P	06/29/1999	01/27/1999	OW	OR	948.00	948.00	0	0
			This reimburses	the Design B	wilder	for the				
			cost of addition							
			subsequent to su							
			occupancy, from	7/24/99 thro	ugh 7/2	9/99.				
5	С	U	06/29/1999	01/27/2000	OW	OR	5,948.87	5,949.00	0	0
		,	Design Builder p	warrided desi	- 1-h					
			material and equ							
			_	-						
			install undergro accessories for							
			accessories for Leisure City Ele			to the				
			irrigation syste		TIGIUS.					
6	С	D	06/29/1999	01/27/2000	sc	SC	8,265.00	8,265.00	0	0
							, =====	-,203.00	J	J
			Design Builder p							
			material and equ			nd ·				
			install an addit							
		ι	underground TV s	ystem condui	t to Lei	isure				

ATTACHMENT A

6551 MLC "DD" LEISURE CITY ELEMENTARY

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2

Project No.: A-0687 New School

							DO	LLARS	DAYS	
ITEM	ACTION REQ	ORIG.	STAFF	ARG APPVD.	MVDD	631107	REQ.	AUTH.		AUTH.
	тшұ	ORIG.	AUTH.	APPVD.	TYPE	CAUSE		REC.	REQ.	REC.
		C:	ity Elementary	٠.						
7	С	С	06/29/1999	01/27/2000	UN	υc	749.00	749.00	0	0
		ar sa	esign Builder nd equipment t anitary sewer ubstantial com	o clear the s system subsec	stoppage	in the				
						CHANGE OR	DER TOTAL:	30,115.00		0

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2

Facility: 6551 MLC "DD" LEISURE CITY ELEMENTARY

Project No.: A-0687
Description: New School

Architect: Harper Partners, Inc. (DCP)

Contractor: Betancourt Castellon Associates, Inc. PRIME: Albert Castellon

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE\$	4,567,989.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS \$ 195,695.00	-,,,000,00
PREVIOUS CREDITS\$ 5.875.00	
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE\$	189,820.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE\$	4,757,809.00
THIS CHANGE\$	30,115.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE\$	219,935.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE\$	4,787,924.00
CONTRACT AWARD DATE	May 13, 1998
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE	August 18, 1999
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION	0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE	August 18, 1999
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE	0
ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE	August 18, 1999
PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE	N/A
ACCEPTANCE DATE	July 09, 1999

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order)

TYPE	AMOUNT	%	DAYS
ERRORS\$	0.00	0.00	0
OMISSIONS\$	588.00	0.01	0
OWNER REQUESTS\$	50,448.00	1.10	0
UNFORSEEN\$	28,123.00	0.61	0
OTHER\$	31,692.00	0.69	0
SCOPE CHANGE\$	109,084.00	2.38	0
HURRICANE\$	0.00	0.00	0
Totals\$	219,935.00	4.81	0

	219,935.00	4.81 0
LEGEND:	**************************************	DBODesign-Builder Omission
ORIGIN:	HCHurricane Andrew	DBDDesign-Builder Default
A A/E	OMP/A Omission	CD Contractor Default CE Contractor Error
E Educational Fac. Plan.	OTOther	CR Contracto Request
P Project Manager	OWOwner Request	FE Fastrack/Coord. Error
D DCPS Specialists/Depts.	SCScope Change	FO Fastrack/Coord. Omission
C Contractor	UNUnforseen	ID Inspection Delay
S State DOE	CAUSE:	MD Manufacturer's Delay OO Owner Omission
M Maintenance Dept.	AEArchitectural Error	OD Owner Delay
U User (Principal/Admin.)	AOArchitectural Omission	OR Owner Request
I UBCI	EEEElectrical Engineering Error	RA Reinstate Alternate
AMAsbestos Mgmt.	EEOElectrical Engineering Omissio	
DSDesign Services (Group)	MEOMechanical Engineering Error	SR State Requirement/Local/City
CMConstruction Manager	MEOMechanical Engineering Omissio	on RD Rain Delay UC Unforseen Conditions
CTION:	SEEStructural Engineering Error	UD Utility Co. Delay
A Approve	SEOStructural Engineering Omissic	on CL Clerical Error
C Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize	CEECivil Engineering Error	UP Unit Price
C/AConfirm/Approce Authorize	CEOCivil Engineering Omission	UR Utility Requirement
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	DBRDesign-Builder Request	CMCConstruction Manager Omission
	DBEDesign-Builder Error	CMEConstruction Manager Error